COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

I	ln	th	9	N/	lat	tei	ر ا	f٠

ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION INTO)	
WHOLESALE WATER RATES CHARGED BY)	
THE CITY OF CARLISLE TO SHARPSBURG)	CASE NO.
WATER DISTRICT AND NICHOLAS COUNTY)	2021-00382
WATER DISTRICT PURSUANT TO KRS 278.200,)	
KRS 278.160, KRS 278.180, KRS 278.190 AND)	
807 KAR 5:011)	

COMMISSION STAFF'S NOTICE OF INFORMAL CONFERENCE

Commission Staff hereby schedules an informal conference on March 16, 2022, at 3 p.m. Eastern Daylight Time, to take place via video conference link to discuss issues presented in this matter.

Commission Staff will contact participants by electronic mail to provide details for joining the conference by telephone and video link.

Linda C. Bridwell, PE Executive Director

Public Service Commission

P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602

DATED ____ MAR 14 2022

cc: Parties of Record

*Mayor Ronnie Clark City of Carlisle 107 East Chestnut Street Carlisle, KY 40311 *Mary Ellen Wimberly STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC 300 West Vine Street Suite 2100 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507-1801

*City of Carlisle 107 East Chestnut Street Carlisle, KY 40311 *Nicholas County Water District 1639 Old Paris Road Carlisle, KY 40311

*Honorable Damon R Talley Attorney at Law STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC 300 West Vine Street Suite 2100 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507-1801 *Nicholas County Water District Nicholas County Water District 1639 Old Paris Road Carlisle, KY 40311

*Attorney Earl Rogers III Campbell Rogers & Hill, PLLC Campbell & Rogers 154 Flemingsburg Road Morehead, KENTUCKY 40351

*Ms. Gayle Haney Manager/Distribution Operator Sharpsburg Water District 16 East Mill Street P. O. Box 248 Sharpsburg, KY 40374

*Sharpsburg Water District 16 East Mill Street P. O. Box 248 Sharpsburg, KY 40374

*Honorable Henry Watson, III Attorney at Law 525 High Street, Suite 328 Paris, KENTUCKY 40361